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Engineering Council of South Africa (ECSA) 

 

ECSA FEES AND CHARGES 

 
 

The Engineering Council of South Africa (ECSA) hereby makes known that, in terms of section 
36(3) of the Engineering Profession Act No. 46 of 2000 (the Act), it has made Rules regarding 
the Application, Annual and Appeal Fees referred to in section 12 of the Act.  
 
                    The fees will be applicable from 1 April 2017 to 31 March 2018. 
 
 

SCHEDULE 
 
1.     Definitions 
 
1.1 In these rules, unless the context otherwise indicates: 
 

1.1.1 “Act” means the Engineering Profession Act No. 46 of 2000. 
 
  1.1.2 “Council” means the Engineering Council of South Africa established in terms of 
   section 2 of the Act. 
 

1.1.3 “Days” means calendar days, including the first day and excluding the last. 
 

1.1.4 ”Partial exemption” means a discount afforded Registered Persons who belong 
to an ECSA recognised voluntary association. 

 
1.1.5 ”Retired Persons” means persons between the age of 55 and 69 who are 

retired but who are still required to pay a nominal annual fee until they reach the 
age of 70, where after they will become fully exempt from the payment of annual 
fees. 

 
1.1.6 “Rules” means these rules. 

 
1.1.7 “VAT” means Value added tax. 
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2. Application Fees 

 
2.1  No Applications will be considered until payment of the full application fee has been 
  received. 
 
  2.1.1 Candidate Categories 
 
Within one calendar year from the date of 
obtaining a qualification recognised for 
purposes of registration. 

Later than one calendar year after the date 
of obtaining a qualification recognised for 
purposes of registration. 

700.00 1750.00 
 

2.1.2 Foreign Qualification Assessment 
 

All applicants with foreign educational qualifications are required to have their 
qualifications assessed before applying for registration. 1750.00 

 
2.1.3 Professional & Registered Categories  

 
Applicants with uninterrupted 
registration as a Candidate 

Applicants not registered 
in any of the Candidate categories 

3500.00  6990.00 
 

2.1.4 International Register 
 
Applicable only to persons already registered with ECSA who are applying for 
registration on the ECSA portions of the International Registers. This is a once-
off fee. No annual fees are payable.  

R3500.00 

 
 
3.   Annual Fees 
 
3.1  Annual fees are payable by all persons registered for as long as they are registered      

     with ECSA. In the first year a pro rata annual fee from the date of registration to the  
     end of March will be raised. Thereafter annual fees are raised every year. 

 
3.2  Persons registered in the Candidate category for more than six (6) years pay the same 
  annual fees as persons registered in the Professional category.  
 
3.3  An Early bird discount is granted to Registered Persons if their annual fees for April to 
 March are paid on or before 30 June. The discount is R50 for Candidates and R100 
 for Professionals, VAT inclusive.  
 
3.4  In addition to the annual fees in arrear, an admin fee of R500 is payable when 

reinstating a registration within one year of cancellation. After one year of being 
cancelled persons will need to re-apply for registration. 
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Candidates   Professional & Registered 
Categories  

Retired Persons 

Partial 
Exemption  

No 
Exemption 

Partial 
Exemption  

No Exemption  

1271.00 1461.00 3072.00 3627.00 234.00 
 
 
4.   Appeal Fees 
  
4.1  A person wishing to lodge an appeal in terms of section 24 or 33 of the Act must pay   

the appeal fee of R8 000. 
 
4.2  The proof of payment together with the notice of appeal must be addressed to the Chief 
 Executive Officer (CEO) and sent to legal@ecsa.co.za. 
 
 
5.   Payment Details 
 
5.1  Banking details: Standard Bank Eastgate Branch, Branch Code 018505, Account No. 
 221285938. Swift code SBZAZAJJ. 
 
5.2  The accepted methods of payment are cheque, credit card (Visa or MasterCard only), 
 EFT or deposit made at any Standard Bank branch into ECSA’s bank account.  
  
5.3  No cash will be accepted at the ECSA Offices. 
 
5.4  Cheques are not to be sent by post. ECSA will take no responsibility for cheques lost in 
 the post or intercepted. 



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

	 STAATSKOERANT, 28 APRIL 2017� No. 40820    7

Warning!!!
To all suppliers and potential suppliers of goods to the  

Government Printing Works

The Government Printing Works would like to warn members of the public  

against an organised syndicate(s) scamming unsuspecting members of the  

public and claiming to act on behalf of the Government Printing Works.

One of the ways in which the syndicate operates is by requesting quotations for  

various goods and services on a quotation form with the logo of the  

Government Printing Works. Once the official order is placed the syndicate  

requesting upfront payment before delivery will take place. Once the upfront  

payment is done the syndicate do not deliver the goods and service provider  

then expect payment from Government Printing Works.

Government Printing Works condemns such illegal activities and encourages  

service providers to confirm the legitimacy of purchase orders with GPW SCM, 

prior to processing and delivery of goods.

To confirm the legitimacy of purchase orders, please contact:

	 Renny Chetty (012) 748-6375 (Renny.Chetty@gpw.gov.za),

	 Anna-Marie du Toit (012) 748-6292 (Anna-Marie.DuToit@gpw.gov.za) and

	 Siraj Rizvi (012) 748-6380 (Siraj.Rizvi@gpw.gov.za)
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